

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 356

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Exploitation" and substitute "Misconduct"; in lines 4 and 7, in each instance, strike "exploitation" and substitute "misconduct"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "topics" in line 5 and substitute "authorizing health occupation boards to take certain disciplinary action under specified circumstances; requiring health occupation boards to provide certain guidance to certain individuals".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through "SECTION" in line 29 and substitute "THAT PROVIDE FOR THE DISCIPLINE OF A LICENSEE OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER FOR SEXUAL MISCONDUCT.

(B) SUBJECT TO THE HEARING PROVISIONS OF THE LAW GOVERNING CONTESTED CASES FOR EACH HEALTH OCCUPATION BOARD, A BOARD MAY DENY A LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE TO ANY APPLICANT, REPRIMAND ANY LICENSEE OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER, PLACE ANY LICENSEE OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER ON PROBATION, OR SUSPEND OR REVOKE ANY LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE, IF THE APPLICANT, LICENSEE, OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER VIOLATES ANY REGULATION ADOPTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION.

(C) EACH HEALTH OCCUPATION BOARD SHALL PROVIDE GUIDANCE TO LICENSEES OR CERTIFICATE HOLDERS CONCERNING INTERACTIONS WITH CLIENTS OR PATIENTS IN ORDER TO AVOID SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH CLIENTS OR PATIENTS".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, strike “INCLUDE IN ONE OF ITS BIMONTHLY REPORTS” and substitute “REPORT”; and in line 3, strike “EXPLOITATION” and substitute “MISCONDUCT”.